Presented by: Introduced:

The Manager 09-07-78

Referred to:

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA

Serial No. 539

A RESOLUTION COMMENDING ROSALIE LEON FOR HER INSPIRATIONAL SONG: "JUNEAU'S SONG."

WHEREAS, Rosalie Leon has written a song expressing the sentiments of the Juneau Community regarding the potential loss of the capital, entitled "Juneau's Song," and,

WHEREAS, she kindly consented to perform "Juneau's Song" for the enjoyment and inspiration of the City and Borough Assembly on August 28, 1978; and

WHEREAS, her song and the sentiments expressed were greatly appreciated and enjoyed by all persons present; and

WHEREAS, it is the efforts of persons like Rosalie Leon which will convince the people of this state that the capital should remain in Juneau;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA:

- 1) That Rosalie Leon is hereby commended for the contribution of "Juneau's Song" to Juneau's folklore and Juneau's struggle to maintain the the capital; and
- 2) That the Assembly of the City and Borough of Juneau hereby expresses its appreciation to Rosalie Leon for her splendid performance of "Juneau's Song" before them on August 28, 1978.

Adopted this 7th day of September, 1978.

layor

Attest